

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC00-833

PIRELLI ARMSTRONG TIRE
CORPORATION, etc.,

Petitioner,

v.

META E. JENSEN, etc., et al.,

Respondent.

**PETITIONER'S
REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS**

On Certified Question from the
District Court of Appeal,
Second District

CARLTON, FIELDS, WARD, EMMANUEL,
SMITH & CUTLER, P.A.
4000 BankofAmerica Tower
100 SE Second Street
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 530-0050
Counsel for Pirelli Armstrong
Tire Corporation
By: WENDY F. LUMISH
Florida Bar No. 334332
JOSEPH H. LANG, JR.
Florida Bar No. 059404

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE iv

ARGUMENT 1

I. THE COURT ERRED BY CONSIDERING A CONTINGENT RISK MULTIPLIER IN THE CONTEXT OF A FEE AWARD UNDER THE OFFER OF JUDGMENT STATUTE. 1

 A. The Applicable Fee-Authorizing Statute Does not Include the Contingent Risk Multiplier as Criteria to be Considered. 1

 B. Consideration of a Multiplier is Inherently Inconsistent With the Purpose Behind Section 768.79. 6

 C. Use of a Multiplier in the Context of the Offer of Judgment Statute Constitutes a Denial of Equal Protection. 9

II. CONSIDERATION OF A MULTIPLIER WAS ERROR UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE. 13

 A. Plaintiff Failed to Establish that a Multiplier was Necessary to Obtain Counsel.13

III. THE COURT ERRED AND/OR ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN THE MANNER IN WHICH THE FEE AWARD WAS DETERMINED. . 14

CONCLUSION 16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

<u>Alvarado v. Cassarino,</u> 706 So. 2d 380 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	13
<u>Bell v. U.S.B. Acquisition,</u> 734 So. 2d 403 (Fla. 1999)	12
<u>Birth-Related Neurological Injury</u> <u>Compensation Ass'n v. Carreras,</u> 633 So. 2d 1103 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994)	2, 3, 4
<u>City of Burlington v. Dague,</u> 505 U.S. 557 (1992)	9
<u>Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Rowe,</u> 472 So. 2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)	passim
<u>Gonzalez v. Veloso,</u> 731 So. 2d 63 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)	12
<u>Heller v. Doe,</u> 509 U.S. 312 (1993)	10
<u>In re Estate of Platt,</u> 586 So. 2d 328 (Fla. 1991)	3
<u>Mirlisena v. Chemlawn Corp.,</u> 567 So. 2d 986 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	2, 4
<u>Pirelli Armstrong Tire Corp. v. Jensen,</u> 752 So. 2d 1275 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)	6, 8
<u>Richardson v. Merkle,</u> 646 So. 2d 289 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)	2, 4, 7
<u>Schick v. Department of Agric. and Consumer Servs.,</u> 599 So. 2d 641 (Fla. 1992)	1, 2, 3
<u>Standard Guar. Ins. Co. v. Quanstrom,</u> 555 So. 2d 828 (Fla. 1990)	passim

<u>Stewart Select Cars, Inc. v. Moore,</u> 619 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	2, 4
---	------

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (cont'd)

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<u>Strahan v. Gauldin,</u> 756 So. 2d 158 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000)	12
<u>TGI Friday's, Inc. v. Dvorak,</u> 663 So. 2d 606 (Fla. 1995)	6, 7, 13
<u>TransFlorida Bank v. Miller,</u> 576 So. 2d 752 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	2, 4, 7
<u>Vildibill v. Johnson,</u> 492 So. 2d 1047 (Fla. 1986)	11
<u>What An Idea, Inc. v. Sitko,</u> 505 So. 2d 497 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987)	2, 4

Statutes

Section 57.105, Florida Statutes	7
Section 768.79, Florida Statutes	passim
